PUBLIC SAFETY REPORT
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Date
5/29
5/30
6/4-6/7
6/10-6/13

6/11

6/13
6/14
6/18
6/19
6/20
6/21

6/24
6/24
6/26
6/27
6/28
6/29

Fire Chief Report Fire Chief Report

Incident
Staffing
Response
Vacation
Training
Planning
Staffing
Planning
Planning
Other
Other
Staffing
Other
Planning
Budget
Other
Staffing
Certification

Jun-13

Description

Worked 24 hour shift, staffing Rescue 7.

Responded Engine 102 to I 24, 85 MM, MVA Rollover.

Vacation Week.

Attended In-service Training with the Sheriff's Department.

Attended meeting with Walter Hill Fire Departments President of the Board.

Worked on Rescue 7 over night shift.

Met with Deputy to the Mayor concerning interviews for the Fire Recruitment Coordinator position.
Attended RCFD Strategic Planning Committee meeting.

Conducted interviews for Fire Recruitment Coordinator.

Conducted interviews for Fire Recruitment Coordinator.

Worked Rescue 7, 24 hour shift.

Conducted interviews for Fire Recruitment Coordinator.

Attended RCFD Strategic Planning Committee meeting.

Attended Budget and Finance Meeting, budget amendments to cover underfunded line items.
RCFD Firefighters installed smoke detectors in a residence on Florence Road.

Worked Rescue 7, 24 hour shift.

RCFD hosted Tennessee Commission on Firefighting Practical's and Written Exams.



7/8-7/12
7/9
7/10
7/12
7/15
7/15

7/12-7/14
7/15
7/18
7/18
7/18
7/18
7/19
7/19
7/22
7/23
7/24
7/25
7/26

Fire Chief Report Fire Chief Report

Incident
Budget
ISO
Other
Other
Training
Other
Response
Conference
Training
Medical
Other
Other
Staffing
Other
Training
Response
Inspection
Training
Other
Planning
Other
Other

July-13

Description

OIT installed new budget program on RCFD computers to help track Fire Rescue budget.

RCFD writes several letters each week for insurance companies to help home owners to receive the best insurance premium.
Andy Haston joined RCFD as the new Firefighter Recruitment Coordinator, funded with the FEMA Safer Grant.

Andy Haston and I spent the week learning the budget process for purchase orders and finance policies.

Dewey Woody, Director of the Tennessee Arson and Bomb Squad, taught a class on Firefighter Safety and Line of duty deaths.
Attended a Rutherford County Community Assessment Project held at the Chamber of Commerce by MTSU.

Responded to structure fire that was discovered to be three arson fires on Factory Road.

Attended the Tennessee Fire Chiefs Conference in Nashville.

Rutherford County Fire Rescue received an award from Tennessee Fire Academy for the most training hours by a Volunteer Department.
RCFD provided Medical coverage for the Tennessee Youth Baseball Association at Barfield Park.

Ken Honeycutt joined Rutherford County Fire Rescue staff as The County Fire Marshal.

Inspected the Fosterville Midland Fire Station with Codes Director David Jones.

Staffed Station 1 on 24 hour shift.

Met with EMS Dispatch Supervisor to discuss RCFD responding with EMS to provide assistance.

RCFD provided monthly Medical Training for EMR's.

Responded to MVA on Windrow Road, Five year old child ejected transported by Life flight.

Ken Honeycutt and I, did Fire Inspections at Love Truck Stop and McDonalds Restaurant on Epps Mill Road.

Met with other Public Safety departments to plan a Hazmat Exercise.

County Department Head's met with Deputy to the Mayor Jeff Davidson.

RCFD held a Strategic Planning meeting.

Attended International Fire Sprinkler Meeting in Andersonville Tennessee.

RCFD staff provided a tour of the Trucks and Fire Station for the Primrose Day Care.




LOCATION

| 24 EB 94 MM

Couchville Pike/Barnett

3087 Floraton Road

| 24 EB Past the 93 MM

7122 Franklin Road

840 EB 57 MM

Weakley Lane/Couchville Pike
124 WB 72 MM

Windrow Road/Patterson
Midland Fosterville Road

Epps Mill Road/l 24

Compton Road/Roy Arnold
6578 Franklin Road

Franklin HWY/Royal Glen
Bass Road/Baker

| 24EB 94 MM

24 WB 95 MM

| 24 Epps Mill Road
Lascassas Hwy/Cainsville Pike
Barlow Lane/East Jefferson
Christiana Hoovers Gap/Pruitt
Veterans/Vaughn

Barnett Road/ Couchville Pike
Wilson Hill Road/John Bragg
Barfield Crescent/Crescent Ridge
Veterans Pkwy/ New Salem

Bridle/Asbury

9681 Mona Road
Almaville Road/Peebles
5456 Morgan Road

Rutherford County Fire-Rescue

Motor Vehicle Accident Report Jun-13
TIME DATE RESPONSE TIME UNIT
1:59 PM 6/1/2013 Canceled Res 7
1:48 PM 6/2/2013 Canceled Res 15
4:14 PM 6/3/2013 Canceled Res 17
4:25 AM 6/3/2013 12 Minutes Res 7
8:27 AM 6/4/2013 Canceled Res 7
7:26 AM 6/5/2013 Canceled Res 21
12:25 PM 6/5/2013 13 Minutes Res 15
8:34 PM 6/6/2013 Canceled Res 15
12:16 AM 6/7/2013 11 Minutes Res 7
2:16 PM 6/9/2013 Canceled Res 7
4:44 PM 6/9/2013 Canceled Res 7
4:21 PM 6/10/2013 Canceled Res 17
4:02 PM 6/10/2013 2 Minutes Res 7
3:18 PM 6/10/2013 Canceled Res 15
4:34 PM 6/10/2013 5 Minutes Res 15
7:54 AM 6/11/2013 Canceled Res 7
6:58 AM 6/12/2013 Canceled Res 7
7:23 PM 6/13/2013 10 Minutes Res 7
3:13 PM 6/13/2013 15 Minutes Res 7
8:07 AM 6/14/2013 Canceled Res 21
11:03 AM 6/15/2013 Canceled Res 7
9:49 PM 6/16/2013 11 Minutes Res 15
9:03 AM 6/18/2013 18 Minutes Res 15
11:14 AM 6/18/2013 4 Minutes Res 17
9:15 PM 6/18/2013 3 Minutes Res 7
12:47 AM 6/20/2013 9 Minutes Res 7
5:00 PM 6/20/2013 10 Minutes Res 7
6:28 PM 6/21/2013 5 Minutes Res 21
7:18 PM 6/22/2013 3 Minutes Res 15
8:36 AM 6/22/2013 Canceled Res 15



One Mile Lane/Quarter Mile 5:03 PM

Interstate 24 EB 93 MM 6:00 PM
Interstate 24 WB 66 MM 2:58 PM
6304 Bradyville Pike 2:38 PM
| 24 EB Exit 89 4:58 PM
Windrow Road 6:20 PM
Wilson Hill /Bevins Hill 10:11 AM
Lascassas Pike/Baptist Church 111 AM
5769 Rucker Christiana 5:34 PM
Armstrong Valley/Thompson 11:13 PM
John Bragg/MT Herman 3:01 PM
840 WB 55 MM 5:21 PM

8.3 Minutes Average Response Time 8.3

6/24/2013
6/24/2013
6/24/2013
6/26/2013
6/28/2013
6/28/2013
6/28/2013
6/29/2013
6/29/2013
6/30/2013
6/30/2013
6/30/2013

1 Minute
Canceled
9 Minutes
6 Minutes
Canceled
10 Minutes
Canceled
6 Minutes
11 Minutes
9 Minutes 2 Fatalities
Canceled
10 Minutes

Res 15
Res 7
Res 15
Res 17
Res 7
Res 7
Res 17
Res 21
Res 7
Res7

Res 17
Res 15



LOCATION

1187 Cut Off Road

Veterans Pike/840

Big Springs Road/Lowe Road
| 24 WB 67 MM

6600 Burnt Knob Road

| 24 EB Epps Mill

Halls Hill/ Doug Taylor

| 24 WB / Almaville Road

| 24 WB 86 MM

Veals RD/Mosque

Leanna Central Valley

6921 Lebanon Pike

1786 Midland Fosterville Road
|24 EB 71 MM

Campfire Road/Indian Creek
Barfield Crescent/Webb Road
E Jefferson Pike/Wade Springs
207 Peebles Drive

5358 Rocky Fork Road

8634 Dunaway Chapel Road
1435 Richland Richardson Road
6519 Burnt Knob Road

Elam Road/ MT Tabor Road
Walter Leathers/Windrow

| 24 EB 66 Exit

Shelbyville Pike/ Christiana RD
3815 Woodbury Pike

124 EB 70 MM

One Mile Lane/Almaville
Angie Drive/Jefferson Pike

Rutherford County Fire-Rescue

Motor Vehicle Accident Report

10:51 AM
4:37 PM
9:38 AM
11:45 AM
11:29 AM
9:01 PM
12:36 PM
12:40 AM
1:46 AM
10:04 AM
2:29 AM
9:31 PM
2:05 PM
6:58 PM
8:57 AM
10:04 AM

DATE
71212013
7/2/2013
7/2/2013
7/2/2013
7/5/2013
7/5/2013
7/5/2013
7/5/2013
7/6/2013
77712013
7/8/2013
7/8/2013
71912013

7/10/2013
711212013
7/12/2013
7/13/2013
7/13/2013
7/13/2013
7/14/2013
7/15/2013
7/16/2013
7/19/2013
711912013
7/20/2013
7/20/2013
712212013
712212013
7/23/2013
7/23/2013

Jul-13

RESPONSE TIME UNIT
5 Minutes Res 21
12 Minutes Res 15
Canceled Res 7
4 Minutes Res 15
Canceled Res 15
12 Minutes Res 7
9 Minutes Res 17
6 Minutes Res 15
14 Minutes Res 7
Canceled Res 17
14 Minutes Res 21
6 Minutes Res 7
14 Minutes Res 7
7 Minutes Res 15
6 Minutes Res 7
10 Minutes Res 41
11 Minutes Res 21
4 Minutes Res 15
17 Minutes Res 15
10 Minutes Res 21
2 Minutes Res 17
12 Minutes Extrication Res 15
11 Minutes Res 7
4 Minutes Res 7
9 Minutes Res 15
8 Minutes Res 7
6 Minutes Res 17
4 Minutes Res 15
2 Minutes Res 15
6 Minutes Res 21



124 EB 70 MM 6:07 PM 7/23/2013 Canceled Res 15
| 24 WB Coffie County Line 3:19 PM 7/25/2013 16 Minutes Res 7

32 Calls, 8.5 Minutes Average Response Time




CONSOLIDATED FIRE CALL AND WATER REPORT

FOR YEAR 2013

County Fire-Rescue 12 14 0 8 5 90 8 38 36 20 2846 125315
DIST. 15 8 20 6.25 13 11 98 5 13 4 0 31 39 80107
DIST. 17 4 3 0 3 1 43 4 11 19 0 12 148 23500
DIST. 21 8 9 0 6 2 56 0 22 9 0 31 1173 45603
DIST. 25 8 5 3.5 3 0 30 0 16 3 0 0 567 2030475
DIST.31 ** 2 3 10 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 ] 104 47500
DIST. 35 2 1 0 1 0 7 0 14 3 0 5 1106 14950
DIST. 45 15400

7124/2013 January-June
**Did not turn in a report by due date




CONSOLIDATED FIRE CALL AND WATER REPORT

FOR YEAR 2013
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County Fire-Rescue 11 13 0 I B 73 7 24 28 20 140 327 2846 107065
DIST. 15 8 18 6 9 7 79 4 12 0 0 13 150 36 78807
DIST. 17 1 2 0 3 1 33 4 8 13 0 6 Tl 120 5500
DIST. 21 3 6 0 4 2 49 0 16 6 0 31 117 | 989.5 3603
DIST. 25 6 3 2.5 3 0 24 0 12 13 0 0 489 2030475
DIST. 31 * 2 3 10 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 5 104 47500
DIST. 35 2 1 0 1 0 5 0 12 3 0 5 937.5 14950
DIST. 45 559 7900
6/26/2013 January-May

**Did not turn in a report by due date



Rutherford County Structure Fires

26-Jun

Fire

Department
Date of Fire |Address District
05/02/13 8413 Shelbyville Pike 35
05/04/13 8381 Old Jackson Ridge Road 4
05/08/13 2203 South Ranch Road 21/25
05/18/13 607 Lillard Road 17
05/21/13 115 Fall Creek Drive 15
05/25/13 8382 Couchville Pike 15

County Fire-Rescue

Dist. 15- Almaville V.F.D.

Dist. 17- Kittrell V.F.
Dist. 21- Walter Hill
Dist. 25- Lascassas

This form is to be faxed to County Codes 898-7941 every month.

Station #1,2,3, and 4

Dist. 31-Christiana V.F.D.

D. Dist. 35-Fosterville V.F.D.
V.F.D. Dist. 42-Rockvale V.F.D.
V.E.D. Dist. 45-Eagleville V.F.D.

6/26/2013 12:24




Rutherford County Structure Fires

26-Jul
Fire
Department
Date of Fire |Address District
06/05/13 3597 Thompson Rd Station 4
06/11/13 7936 Halls Hill Pike 17
06/11/13 6465 Lofton Rd 25
06/17/13 5230 Halls Hill Pike 17
06/23/13 4023 Sulpher Springs Rd 21
06/28/13 2205 Little Rock Rd 45
07/11/13 3371 Fann Rd Station 1
07/12/13 3237 Factory Rd 17
07/12/13 3016 Factory Rd 1d
County Fire-Rescue Station #1,2,3, and 4
Dist. 15- Almaville V.F.D. Dist. 31-Christiana V.F.D.
Dist. 17- Kittrell V.F.D. Dist. 35-Fosterville V.F.D.
Dist. 21- Walter Hill V.F.D. Dist. 42-Rockvale V.F.D.
Dist. 25- Lascassas V.F.D. Dist. 45-Eagleville V.F.D.

This form is to be faxed to County Codes 898-7941 every month.

7/26/2013 11:43




WILSON COUNTY EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY
110 Oak Street Phone (615) 444-8799
Lebanon, TN Fax  (615) 443-4621

John Jewell, Director

July 2, 2013

Larry Farley

Rutherford County Fire Department
2785 Barfield Road

Murfreesboro, TN 37128

Wilson County Emergency Management Agency would like to thank you for the
services you provided on June 25, 2013 which allowed a large number of our
personnel to attend the funeral of Ethan Page.

It was a great time of sadness for our department and your support was greatly
appreciated. Your friendship is valued. If ever we can repay the favor, we are

available to support your agency.

Again, from all of our employees — a heartfelt thank you
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Keith Taylor
Assistant Chief of Fire
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Assistdnt Chief of EMS




